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MINERAL AREA COLLEGE

Date
08/07
08/09

08/10

08/11

08/14

Time
2223
0945

100

1100

0854

Campus Police Monthly Report

August 1, 2018-August 31, 2018

Location
DPS Building
A&S Hall

Student Lot F-2

Student Lot F-2

Fine Arts Building

Violation

Lost Cell Phone

Fall

Mental illness

Medical emergency Elderly lady touring Horticulture Dept.

Gas Leak

Details
Student misplaced cell phone
Employee slipped and fell

Male subject with mental illness
sleeping in vehicle

Passed out due to medical issues

Gas line damaged by lawn mower

Disposition
Recovered
Non Injury

Stayed with
Subj. until
family arrived

Taken to
Hospital via
ambulance
Buildings
Evacuated
line fixed

Mineral Area College

Department of Public Safety

5270 Flat River Road
PO Box 1000

Park Hills, MO 63601

573-518-2148
573-518-2286-Fax



08/16
08/16

08/19

08/20

08/21

08/21

08/22

08/22

08/24

08/24
08/24

08/26

1030

1800

2014

1350

1550

2208

1700

1330

2300

0900

1731

0930

Quarry Pond
NCC

College Park

Dixie Kohn

Student Lot A

College Park
Club House

Staff Lot 1

NCC

College Park

Student Lot A
Flat River Road

NCC

lllegal Parking
Keep the Peace

Theft

Motorist Assist

Vehicle accident

Theft

Motorist Assist

Lost Item

Sexual Assault

Motorist Assist
Assist other Agency

Snake in Building

Vehicle in no parking area
Possible protesters at EPA meeting

Student returned to room and found
TV and 3 pairs of shoes missing from room

Vehicle Broke down and they attempted
to push to side and ended in ditch

Side Swiped light pole

Cell phone stolen

Assisted in moving vehicle from Traffic

Guest left item at NCC

Alleged Assault

Vehicle Lockout
Vehicle Accident on Bridge assisted with Traffic

Snake located in building by guest

Warning iss’d
No issues

Investigation
Pending

Traffic control
until wrecker

arrived

No damage to
pole

Recovered

Vehicle
Towed

Item recovered

Investigation
Pending

Veh. Opened
No injuries
Removed by

Public safety
Officer

Mineral Area College
Department of Public Safety
5270 Flat River Road
PO Box 1000
Park Hills, MO 63601
573-518-2148
573-518-2286-Fax



08/28

08/28

08/28
08/28

08/30

1005

1005

1053

1150

1335

Staff Lot 2

Staff Lot 2

Field House
Science Dept

College Park

Parking Viol.

Smoking Viol.

Smoking Viol

Emergency Contact

Property Damage

Unauthorized Parking
by students in staff lot

Students and Guest smoking on Campus

Students Smoking on Campus
Middle School trying to reach a parent ref child

Attempted to pick lock to gain entry to room

Owner moved

Verbal
Warning

Not Located
Notified

No Damage
Spoke with
Occupants of
Apartment
Warning given

Mineral Area College

Department of Public Safety

5270 Flat River Road
PO Box 1000
Park Hills, MO 63601
573-518-2148
573-518-2286-Fax



