

Campus Police Monthly Report

August 1, 2018-August 31, 2018

<u>Date</u>	<u>Time</u>	<u>Location</u>	<u>Violation</u>	<u>Details</u>	<u>Disposition</u>
08/07	2223	DPS Building	Lost Cell Phone	Student misplaced cell phone	Recovered
08/09	0945	A&S Hall	Fall	Employee slipped and fell	Non Injury
08/10	100	Student Lot F-2	Mental illness	Male subject with mental illness sleeping in vehicle	Stayed with Subj. until family arrived
08/11	1100	Student Lot F-2	Medical emergency	Elderly lady touring Horticulture Dept. Passed out due to medical issues	Taken to Hospital via ambulance
08/14	0854	Fine Arts Building	Gas Leak	Gas line damaged by lawn mower	Buildings Evacuated line fixed

Mineral Area College
Department of Public Safety
5270 Flat River Road
PO Box 1000
Park Hills, MO 63601
573-518-2148
573-518-2286-Fax

08/16	1030	Quarry Pond	Illegal Parking	Vehicle in no parking area	Warning iss'd
08/16	1800	NCC	Keep the Peace	Possible protesters at EPA meeting	No issues
08/19	2014	College Park	Theft	Student returned to room and found TV and 3 pairs of shoes missing from room	Investigation Pending
08/20	1350	Dixie Kohn	Motorist Assist	Vehicle Broke down and they attempted to push to side and ended in ditch	Traffic control until wrecker arrived
08/21	1550	Student Lot A	Vehicle accident	Side Swiped light pole	No damage to pole
08/21	2208	College Park Club House	Theft	Cell phone stolen	Recovered
08/22	1700	Staff Lot 1	Motorist Assist	Assisted in moving vehicle from Traffic	Vehicle Towed
08/22	1330	NCC	Lost Item	Guest left item at NCC	Item recovered
08/24	2300	College Park	Sexual Assault	Alleged Assault	Investigation Pending
08/24	0900	Student Lot A	Motorist Assist	Vehicle Lockout	Veh. Opened
08/24	1731	Flat River Road	Assist other Agency	Vehicle Accident on Bridge assisted with Traffic	No injuries
08/26	0930	NCC	Snake in Building	Snake located in building by guest	Removed by Public safety Officer

08/28	1005	Staff Lot 2	Parking Viol.	Unauthorized Parking by students in staff lot	Owner moved
08/28	1005	Staff Lot 2	Smoking Viol.	Students and Guest smoking on Campus	Verbal Warning
08/28	1053	Field House	Smoking Viol	Students Smoking on Campus	Not Located
08/28	1150	Science Dept	Emergency Contact	Middle School trying to reach a parent ref child	Notified
08/30	1335	College Park	Property Damage	Attempted to pick lock to gain entry to room	No Damage Spoke with Occupants of Apartment Warning given